

## Coconut Grove Bank Proudly Supports Suited for Success and Dress for Success Miami

**MIAMI, FL.** January 9, 2015 – Coconut Grove Bank is pleased to support Dress For Success Miami, the women's program and Suited for Success, the men's program, whose missions are to promote the economic independence of low-income women and men by providing a network of support, career development tools and professional business attire to help them succeed at work and in life.

Coconut Grove Bank's loyal customer and employee base joined forces to collect and donate men's shoes and belts and women's handbags and shoes to benefit these two wonderful organizations.

"Coconut Grove Bank is committed to supporting organizations whose missions are to promote the economic independence of the low-income residents of Miami-Dade County." said Maira Diaz-Giusti, Senior Vice President and Regional Branch Manager of Coconut Grove Bank.

Sonia Jacobson, Founder and Executive Director of Suited for Success and Dress for Success Miami reflected: "Coconut Grove Bank has always been a committed community partner whom we are thankful for. Suited for Success and Dress for Success Miami depends on the in-kind and financial contributions from individuals and businesses in our community."







\* \* \* \* \*

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, business banking, lending, trust and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.858.6666 or visit our website at <a href="https://www.coconutgrovebank.com">www.coconutgrovebank.com</a>.

Christine M. Woll Marketing Director Direct: 305.808.4015

Direct. 303.000.4013

Email: cwoll@coconutgrovebank.com